

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

311-0	The state of the s
First Information of a cognizable cri	me reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS 17/01/29 S. B. M. Mong Myear 2024. FIR No.10/24
2 i) Act I MANNE Sub-Divn Manne P.S	3. Bown Mong Myear 2024 FIR No. 10/24 Date.
iii) Act	Date.// Date.// Date.// Sections  iv) Other acts & Sections.135(1)(b) Fleeting  Time 14:35 ms
3. a) General Diam Defarations	iv) Other acts & Sections 135(1)(b) Fleetman
b) Occurrence of Offence : Entry No	
c) Information received Date 12 (a)	Date 17/01/24 Time hother 01:05 to 02:05 PTime
1. Type of Information: Writton (Oral Date	Time
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Written  5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction	
b) Address AP 5	from P.S. East - 07 Km
	15 DONANAXAN DICT-HUMLIN
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station 4	Beat No. 71 No - 185 DL No. 08.
6. Complainant / Informant :	he name of P.S
a) Name	- hande difference con
b) Father's / Husband's Name 5/0 0/0	ndi Karmikar, Station Manager, CCC udi Karmikar,
c) Date / Year of birth	124. ANTONIAS.
e) Address vill- talpada Thalda	129 d) Nationality Indians 125 (Baranthaghat - word-7) fs-Jhalda
	full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	iun particulais
Chandwcharan	Mahato. So At. Rasbihari. Latpada Po-Herbona Dist- 18, Dist-Purnlia
Mahabo vill -	· Latpada Po-Herbona Sist
PS - Barrabaza	rs, loist - Pursulia
0	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/in	nformant
***************************************	
Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach se	parate sheet, if required): Parothy Scized Cable
having joining part.	
Total value of more in the same in the sam	
Inquest report/LD County involved	
any	
FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	Country of the Country
The original writin	Compleient of the Complainment ted as FIR, is attached herewith
which I has been trees	ted ast IR, is attached herewith
3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s 12 = (i) (L) = le li t
Act 2003 & Am	nission of offence(s) u/s135 (i) (b) Electionity
roginton del	
registered the case and took up the investigation/dire	ected. ASI Sndip Mandana to take up the
omplainant/informant, admitted to be correctly records.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Appen ander Oxpostered 10 to co	a and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
Asper order 9 registered tous cars	Spara de la
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 Station
17/1/24.	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Stronglia
B. t. Kan dear	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station With Name
Bent; Kannukan Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank Pour of D. I.
complainant/informant	Alumba is
	Rank Inspector of Power Number if any /C Barabayar PS



## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)
OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER
BARABAZAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTER

email - sm.bzres.wbsedcl@gmail.comPh. No. 03253-258006

TO
THE INSPECTOR IN-CHARGE
BARABAZAR POLICE STATION
DISTRICT: PURULIA
WEST BENGAL

<u>Sub :F.I.R. against Unauthorized use of Electricity against CHANDICHARAN MAHATO S/O LT RASBIHARI MAHATO VILL - LATPADA, P.O - HERBONA, having consumer ID- 242136809 and meter No.- T1674492, P.S- Barabazar , Dist- Purulia, U/S 135(1)/(b) of the electricity (Amendment act-2007)</u>
Sir,

I do hereby lodge complaint, empowered by enabling "The Electricity Act, 2003 "subsequently electricity act-2007, to the effect that <u>CHANDICHARAN MAHATO S/O LT RASBIHARI MAHATO VILL - LATPADA, P.O - HERBONA</u>, Dist- Purulia was enjoying electricity illegally by by-passing the Single Phase Energy Meter (SI No- <u>T1674492</u>) From its incoming Service Cable through 02-Core PVC wire and he has committed theft of electricity U/S 135(1)/b of the electricity (Amendment act-2007).

On 17.01.2024, I Sri Banti Karmakar, A.E.&S.M, BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL along with

- (1) Shibaji Chakraborty, J.E GR II. BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL
- (2) Sanjit Mahato, Sr. T.S.H, BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL
- (3) Along with LT team

At About 1:05 P.M., entered into the premises of <u>CHANDICHARAN MAHATO S/O LT RASBIHARI MAHATO VILL - LATPADA,</u>

<u>P.O - HERBONA</u> Dist- Purulia and inspected his premises.

while doing inspection at the premises <u>CHANDICHARAN MAHATO S/O LT RASBIHARI MAHATO VILL - LATPADA, P.O - HERBONA</u> in presence of <u>CHANDICHARAN MAHATO</u>, we found that the accused one was using electricity by means of by passing the meter consumption with the help of cutting the service cable having specification of Aluminimum 2 core 6 square mm and joining an extra cable for giving power to his premises at <u>VILL - LATPADA, P.O - HERBONA</u> having connected load 0.35 KVA.

Seizure list was prepared at site. After process of inspection and seizure list we left the premises at about 2:05 P.M.

The said person has committed an offence U/S 135(1)/(b) of electricity act 2003 subsequently electricity (Amendment) act-2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as F.I.R and action may be taken as per rule.

Enclosure:

1. Seized articles in labeled condition.

2. Seizure List in Original.

251. - Purision Recurred on 17/01/24 at 17:35 hrs aind started Brandagar Ps Care No- 10/24 dt - 17/01/24 bys 135(1)(b) Electricity Act 2003 & Amentant Act 2003.

97/01/24.

Your Faithfully

Station Manager

Barabazar CCC

W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

8900 499.

AE & Str. Manager Barabazar C.C.C. W.B.S.E.D.C.L.